1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM ) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
For further information and support please visit: https://www.macom.com/support
DC-0028116
MASW-011207
Rev.  V1
SPDT High Isolation Switch
5 - 3000 MHz
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
3
3. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground.
Ordering Information
1,2
Part Number Package
MASW-011207-TR1000 1000 piece reel
MASW-011207-TR3000 3000 piece reel
MASW-011207-001SMB Sample Board
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. All sample boards include 5 loose parts.
Pin # Pin Name Description
1,2,4,5,6,9,
12,15,16
N/C No Connection
3 RFC RF Common Port
7 RF2 RF Port 2
8 GT2 RF Ground
10 V2 Vcontrol 2
11 V1 Vcontrol 1
13 GT1 RF Ground
14 RF1 RF Port 1
Features
• 50 Ω Impedance
• Input Terminated
• Positive Voltage Control
• High Isolation: 50 dB at 2500 MHz
• 0.5 micron GaAs pHEMT Process
• Lead-Free 3 mm 16-Lead PQFN Package
• 100% Matte Tin Plating over Copper
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Multi Market / MMIC
• Metro Long Haul
Description
The MASW-011207 is a GaAs pHEMT MMIC single
pole double throw (SPDT) switch in a lead-free 3
mm 16-lead PQFN package. The MASW-011207 is
ideally suited for applications where low control
voltage, high isolation, small size and low cost are